DOCKETED	
Docket Stamp Updated:	11/29/2023 11:41:21 AM
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	253370
Document Title:	City of Redding 2024 IRP Submittal Letter
Description:	N/A
Filer:	City of Redding
Organization:	City of Redding
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	11/29/2023 11:38:01 AM
Docketed Date:	11/29/2023

DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	253370
Document Title:	Sara Gersen - Earthjustice Comments on Compliance with Public Resources Code § 25664 in the Clean Hydrogen Program
Description:	N/A
Filer:	City of Redding
Organization:	City of Redding
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	11/29/2023 11:36:49 AM
Docketed Date:	11/29/2023



CITY OF REDDING 777 Cypress Avenue, Redding, CA 96001 PO BOX 496071, Redding, CA 96049-6071 cityofredding.gov

City of Redding ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

November 28, 2023

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 VIA CEC Online Filing system

Docket: 18-IRP-01 Integrated Resource Plan

Re: City of Redding Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) Submittal

To Whom It May Concern:

The Redding City Council approved the City of Redding's 2024 Integrated Resource Plan on November 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023. The City of Redding now submits the following documents to the IRP docket:

- 1. COR 2024 IRP Report
- 2. IRP Standardized Tables

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

Lisa Casner Electric Manager - Resources City of Redding Electric Department

Attachments:

- 1. COR 2024 IRP Report
- 2. IRP Standardized Tables

